BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE
COUNTY OF AMADOR, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF:

RESOLUTION IMPLEMENTMENTING A )
CONTINGENCY ASSIGNMENT OF )
AGREEMENT (#10-NNA03) FROM ONE )
STATE AGENCY TO ANOTHER )

RESOLUTION NO. 12-066

WHEREAS, the State of California Department of Alcohol and Drug Programs (ADP)
Standard Agreement Amendment No. 10-NNA-03 with Amador County for FY 2012-2013
implementing a Contingency Assignment of Agreement from Alcohol and Drug Programs
(ADP) to the Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) if the FY 2012-13 Budget Act is
approved to eliminate the Department of Alcohol and Drug Programs which include the transfer
of the non-Drug Medi-Cal program to DHCS.

WHEREAS, the Department of Health Care Services assumes all rights, duties,
obligations, responsibilities, and liabilities of any type that accrue under Agreement (#10-
NNAO3) with respect to the non-Drug Medi-Cal Program on or after July 1, 2012 and agrees to
abide by the terms and conditions of said agreement.

WHEREAS, As of July 1, 2012, all references to the Department of Alcohol Drug
Programs appearing in Agreement (#10-NNAO3) and its exhibits shall be deemed to read
Department of Health Care Services.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Amador County Board of Supervisors does hereby approve
the State of California Standard Agreement Amendment for the Department of Alcohol & Drug
Programs and Department of Health Care Services with Amador County for the period of July 1,
2010 through June 30, 2013.

The foregoing resolution was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the
County of Amador at a regular meeting thereof, held on the 10" day of July, 2012, by the
following vote:

AYES: Louis D. Boitano, Richard M. Forster, John Plasse, Theodore F. Novelli
and Brian Oneto

NOES: None

ABSENT: None
Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:
JENNIFER BURNS, Clerk of the

Board of Supervisors, A“'\Zg County, California
g/ N4 /))(//i [ N

(RESOLUTION NO. 12-066) (7/10/12)




